

Counter Claim 05/2020  
NEERAJ JAIN & ANR. VS. DURGA DUTT SHARMA & ANR.

14.01.2020

Counter claim for recovery of Rs.5,36,700/- along with damages, interest and litigation cost has been received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Advocate Shri Raj Gaurav along with counter claimant Shri Dheeraj Jain.

Counter claim be placed along with main suit which is listed tomorrow i.e. **15.01.2020**.

(Tarun Yogesh)  
ADJ-03 : Dwarka Courts  
Delhi/14.01.2020