

8

Counter Claim 5/20

NEERAJ JAIN AND ANR Vs. DURGA DUTT SHARMA..PROP. M/S  
SUPER CONSTRUCTIONS

**16.03.2020**

**Present:** Advocate Naresh Kumar proxy counsel for counter claimant.  
Advocate Shri Dilip Singh defendant.

**Written statement to the counter claim along with documents  
has been filed on 13.02.2020.**

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

As per the direction of Ld. Presiding Officer, matter be put up for  
the purpose fixed/further proceedings on **21.04.2020**.

**Reader  
16.03.2020**