

15)

Counter Claim/5/2020

NEERAJ JAIN AND ANR

Versus

DURGA DUTT SHARMA PROP. M/S SUPER CONSTRUCTIONS

22.09.2020

At 10:28 a.m.

Present: Advocate Shri Raj Gaurav and Shri Naresh Kumar for counter claimants.
Advocate Shri Dalip Singh for defendant.

Written statement to counter claim has been filed on 13.02.2020.

Copy of written statement and annexures be supplied to Ld. Counsel for counter claimant upon his e-mail ID and matter be listed on **02.12.2020** along with main suit for replication, examination of parties and settlement of issues.

Announced in Video Conferencing
held through CISCO Webex
On 22.09.2020

(Tarun Yogesh)
ADJ-03/South West
Dwarka / New Delhi