

12)

**Counter Claim/5/2020**

NEERAJ JAIN AND ANR

Versus

DURGA DUTT SHARMA..PROP. M/S SUPER CONSTRUCTIONS

CNR No. **DLSW01-000338-2020**

10.02.2021

At 11:04 a.m.

Present: Shri Raj Gaurav, Ld. Counsel for counter claimant.  
Shri Dilip Singh, Ld. Counsel for respondent.

Ld. Counsel for counter claimant seeks some more time to  
file replication.

Put up for filing of the same with advance copy to opposite  
party on **04.05.2021**.

Announced in the open court  
On 10.02.2021

(Dr. Jagminder Singh)  
ADJ-03/South West  
Dwarka / New Delhi