

Counter Claim 5/20

NEERAJ JAIN AND ANR Vs. DURGA DUTT SHARMA..PROP. M/S SUPER  
CONSTRUCTIONS

21.09.2021

**Matter is taken up through video conferencing via cisco webex.**

**In compliance of Office Order No.5/R/RG/DHC/2021 dated 23.04.2021 and  
Endst. no. 5/R1-R32/RG/DHC/2021 dated 23.04.2021 issued by Hon'ble  
High Court of Delhi, this case was adjourned en-bloc from 04.05.2021 to  
21.09.2021.**

Present: Sh. Raj Gaurav, Ld. Counsel for counter-claimant.  
Sh. Dalip Singh, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Put up for admission-denial of documents, if any and for  
settlement of issues on **10.01.2022.**

**(DR. JAGMINDER SINGH)  
ADJ-03/SOUTH-WEST  
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI  
21.09.2021**