

**Counter Claim 5/20
NEERAJ JAIN AND ANR Vs. DURGA DUTT
SHARMA..PROP. M/S SUPER CONSTRUCTIONS'**

10.01.2022

Matter taken up today through Virtual Mode in view of Order No.896/RG/DHC/2021 dated 30.12.2021 with Endst. No. 897-938/RG/DHC/2021 dated 30.12.2021 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and Office Order No. 26118-26232/PD&SJ/NK/DWK/2021 dated 01.01.2022 of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (S-W), Dwarka Courts, New Delhi.

Present: Sh. Raj Gaurav, Ld. Counsel for Counter-Claimant.
Sh. Dalip Singh, Ld. Counsel for defendants.

Ld. counsel for defendants seeks time to clarify regarding admission-denial of documents. Heard. Time is granted.

At this stage, both parties stated that there are chances of settlement. They are apprised about mediation to which they agreed. At joint request, let the matter be referred to mediation centre through on-line/off-line mode for **21.03.2022 at 02:00 PM.**

Matter be again put up before the Court for clarification regarding settlement, if any/further proceedings on **19.05.2022.**

**(DR. JAGMINDER SINGH)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
10.01.2022 (S)**