

6

Counter Claim 5/20

NEERAJ JAIN AND ANR Vs. DURGA DUTT
SHARMA..PROP. M/S SUPER CONSTRUCTIONS

19.05.2022

Present: None for counter claimant.
Sh. Dalip Singh, Ld. Counsel for defendant
along with defendant.

Matter received back as not settled in
mediation. Be awaited for counter claimant.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
19.05.2022 (A)

At 12:25 PM

Present: Sh. Raj Gaurav, Ld. Counsel for counter
claimant.
Sh. Dalip Singh, Ld. Counsel for defendant
along with defendant.

Put up for filing affidavit of admission-denial
of documents on behalf of counter claimant with advance copy to
opposite party and framing of issues on **21.09.2022**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
19.05.2022 (A)