

12

Counter Claim 5/20

NEERAJ JAIN AND ANR Vs. DURGA DUTT
SHARMA..PROP. M/S SUPER CONSTRUCTIONS

03.11.2022

Present : None for counter claimant.
Sh. Dalip Singh, Id. Counsel for defendant.

Admission / denial conducted in the court itself on
behalf of the defendant vide separate statement recorded in the
court today. Therefore, admission / denial stands completed.

Put up for framing of issues on **11.01.2023**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
03.11.2022