

10

Counter Claim 5/20

NEERAJ JAIN AND ANR Vs. DURGA DUTT

SHARMA..PROP. M/S SUPER CONSTRUCTIONS

11.01.2023

Present: Sh. Raj Gaurav, Ld. Counsel for counter claimants.
Sh. Dalip Singh, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Matter is fixed for settlement of issues. Pleadings are already complete. On the basis of pleadings, following issues are framed:-

(I) Whether the counter claimants are entitled to a decree of recovery of Rs. 5,36,700/- along with pendente lite and future interest at the rate of 12% per annum, as prayed for? (OPP)

(II) Whether the counter claimants are entitled to a decree of recovery of damages, as prayed for? (OPP)

(III) Whether the counter claim is bad for misjoinder and non joinder of parties? (OPD)

(IV) Relief.

No any other issue arises or pressed for by the parties. Put up for PE/counter claimant's evidence on **26.04.2023**. Counter claimants are directed to file list of witnesses along with affidavit of witnesses with advance copy of same to opposite party.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
11.01.2023 (A)