

17

Counter Claim 5/20

NEERAJ JAIN AND ANR Vs. DURGA DUTT
SHARMA..PROP. M/S SUPER CONSTRUCTIONS

26.04.2023

Present : Sh. Raj Gaurav and Ms. Niketa Sharma, Id.
Counsels for counter-claimants
Sh. Dalip Singh, Id. Counsel for respondent.

List of witnesses alongwith affidavit of evidence of
all the PWs have been filed. Same are taken on record. Copy
supplied.

Put up with main suit i.e. CS DJ ADJ 717/19 for CE
on **09.08.2023**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
26.04.2023