

**2 Counter Claim 5/20**  
**NEERAJ JAIN AND ANR Vs. DURGA DUTT**  
**SHARMA..PROP. M/S SUPER CONSTRUCTIONS**

14.10.2025

Present: Sh. Sunil Sharma Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. Dalip Singh Ld. Counsel for defendant  
alongwith defendant in person.

List with connected matter on **22.01.2026**.

**(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)**  
**DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA**  
**NEW DELHI/14.10.2025**